

**MASON COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT  
MASON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
CONTRACT #1 - J2Y35 WATERLINE EXTENSION PROJECT  
BID TABULATION  
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2022 AT 2:00PM  
Thrasher Project #010-10151**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	TRIBUTE CONTRACTING & CONSULTANTS, LLC SOUTH POINT, OH WV #053314		DUNLAP CONTRACTING, LLC WAVERLY, WV WV #059873		PRO CONTRACTING, INC LOST CREEK, WV WV #044670		CHOJNACKI CONSTRUCTION, INC HAMLIN, WV WV #041646		STONEGATE CONSTRUCTION, INC BELPRE, OH WV #026232		FAMCO, INC HUNTINGTON, WV WV #000408		C.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC HUNTINGTON, WV WV #000066		MOUNTAIN HAUS PROPERTIES, INC CHARLESTON, WV WV #024887	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE
<b>BASE BID</b>																			
1	1	LF	Mobilization/Demobilization-General Conditions	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 44,435.00	\$ 44,435.00	\$ 25,633.00	\$ 25,633.00	\$	\$ -
2	1	LF	Preconstruction Video of Project Area - 024010	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35,763.00	\$ 35,763.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 8,692.00	\$ 8,692.00	\$	\$ -
3	1	LF	Erosion & Sediment Control - 312500	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 2,093.00	\$ 2,093.00	\$	\$ -
4	8,600	LF	8-inch PVC DR-14 Water Line - 331113	\$ 70.00	\$ 602,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 473,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 438,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 498,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 473,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 524,600.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 434,300.00	\$	\$ -
5	1100	LF	8-inch PVC DR-14 Certa-Lok Water Line (Directional Drill) - 330523	\$ 177.00	\$ 194,700.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 133,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 95.79	\$ 105,369.00	\$	\$ -
6	60	LF	4-inch PVC DR-14 Water Line - 331113	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 24.47	\$ 1,468.20	\$	\$ -
7	55	LF	3-inch PVC SDR-17 Water Line - 331113	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 21.91	\$ 1,205.05	\$	\$ -
8	130	LF	2-inch PVC SDR-17 Water Line - 331113	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 12.09	\$ 1,571.70	\$	\$ -
9	220	LF	1-inch SDR 9 Polyethylene Service Tubing with 2-inch PVC Casing (Moled) - 331113	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 64.70	\$ 14,234.00	\$	\$ -
10	1000	LF	3/4-inch SDR 9 Polyethylene Service Tubing without 2-inch PVC Casing (Open Cut) - 331113	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 12,300.00	\$	\$ -
11	1100	LF	3/4-inch SDR 9 Polyethylene Service Tubing with 2-inch PVC Casing (Moled) - 331113	\$ 31.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$	\$ -
12	10	EA	8-inch Gate Valve - 331216	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 29,350.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 2,416.00	\$ 24,160.00	\$	\$ -
13	3	EA	4-inch Gate Valve - 331216	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,593.00	\$ 13,779.00	\$ 1,697.00	\$ 5,091.00	\$ 1,430.72	\$ 4,292.16	\$	\$ -
14	4	EA	2-inch Gate Valve - 331216	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,297.00	\$ 5,188.00	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 5,352.00	\$ 1,045.11	\$ 4,180.44	\$	\$ -
15	90	LF	16-inch Steel Casing (Open Cut) - 330526	\$ 127.00	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 13,590.00	\$ 204.65	\$ 18,418.50	\$	\$ -
16	230	LF	16-inch Steel Casing (Bore and Jack) - 330526	\$ 278.00	\$ 63,940.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 77,510.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 69,920.00	\$ 360.85	\$ 82,995.50	\$	\$ -
17	65	LF	4-inch Steel Casing (Bore and Jack) - 330526	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 249.90	\$ 16,243.50	\$	\$ -
18	6	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete - 331219	\$ 6,955.00	\$ 41,730.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,642.00	\$ 45,852.00	\$ 7,847.00	\$ 47,082.00	\$ 8,578.22	\$ 51,469.32	\$	\$ -
19	1	EA	2-inch High Pressure Water Meter Setting with Relocated Water Meter - 331213	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 17,061.00	\$ 17,061.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$	\$ -
20	1	EA	2-inch Hidden Flushing Hydrant Assembly, Complete - 331113	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 5,394.00	\$ 5,394.00	\$ 4,501.00	\$ 4,501.00	\$	\$ -
21a	2	EA	Tie Water Line into Existing 8-inch Water Line - 331113	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,577.00	\$ 13,154.00	\$ 5,736.00	\$ 11,472.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$	\$ -
21b	2	EA	Tie Water Line into Existing 4-inch Water Line - 331113	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 2,879.00	\$ 5,758.00	\$ 3,879.00	\$ 7,758.00	\$	\$ -
21c	1	EA	Tie Water Line into Existing 3-inch Water Line - 331113	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 3,841.00	\$ 3,841.00	\$ 9,293.00	\$ 9,293.00	\$	\$ -
21d	3	EA	Tie Water Line into Existing 2-inch Water Line - 331113	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 5,017.00	\$ 15,051.00	\$ 6,197.00	\$ 18,591.00	\$	\$ -
22a	2	EA	Cut and Plug/Cap Existing 4-inch Water Line - 331113	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,181.00	\$ 2,362.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$	\$ -
22b	4	EA	Cut and Plug/Cap Existing 3-inch Water Line - 331113	\$ 205.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 2,738.00	\$ 10,952.00	\$ 3,983.00	\$ 15,932.00	\$	\$ -
22c	2	EA	Cut and Plug/Cap Existing 2-inch Water Line - 331113	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 1,761.00	\$ 3,522.00	\$	\$ -
23	72	EA	Connect New Service Line to Existing Meter - 331213	\$ 205.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 12,096.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 68,760.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 73,872.00	\$	\$ -
24	1	EA	4-inch Pressure Reducing Valve Assembly, Complete - 331113	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 69,442.00	\$ 69,442.00	\$ 71,940.00	\$ 71,940.00	\$ 58,015.00	\$ 58,015.00	\$	\$ -
25	1	EA	1-inch Air Release Valve Assembly, Complete - 331113	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,463.00	\$ 3,463.00	\$	\$ -
26	1	LS	J2Y35 Booster Station - 221123	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 221,944.00	\$ 221,944.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 309,675.00	\$ 309,675.00	\$	\$ -
27	1	LS	Site Electrical - Allowance	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$	\$ -	
28	1	LS	Telemetry System - 262930	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 11,507.00	\$ 11,507.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$	\$ -
29a	45	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair - 321216	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 87.75	\$ 3,948.75	\$	\$ -
29b	30	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair - 321216	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 279.00	\$	\$ -
30a	50	LF	Concrete Driveway Repair - 321216	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$	\$ -
30b	45	LF	Asphalt Driveway Repair - 321216	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$	\$ -
30c	400	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair - 321216	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$	\$ -
31	9250	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area - 311100	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 95,275.00	\$	\$ -
32	9,380	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fee - Allowance	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,973.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,973.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,973.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,973.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,973.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,973.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,973.00	\$	\$ -
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				\$	\$ 1,009,843.00	\$	\$ 1,184,433.00	\$	\$ 1,344,633.00	\$	\$ 1,410,023.00	\$	\$ 1,447,276.00	\$	\$ 1,517,629.00	\$	\$ 1,582,035.12	<b>NONRESPONSIVE</b>	

**THRASHER**  
300 Association Drive  
Charleston, WV 25311  
(304) 343-7601  
Fax (304) 343-7604  
thrasher@thrashergroup.com  
www.thrashergrout.com

Bid Item Discrepancy in Bid Item #24  
Total Bid reads One Million Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Three Dollars. Total Bid in numbers adds up to \$1,412,253.

Bid Item #21b Math Error

**JONATHAN CARPENTER**  
REGISTERED  
15425  
STATE OF  
WEST VIRGINIA  
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER  
12/6/2022